
For the best experience, open this PDF portfolio in
 
Acrobat X or Adobe Reader X, or later.
 

Get Adobe Reader Now! 

http://www.adobe.com/go/reader




GENERAL GOVERNMENT A WARDS COMMITTEE MEETING 
Thursday, November 16th, 2017, 1:00 p.m. 


Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 81
h Floor 


Room 851, Board Room "A" 


CONSENT AGENDA 


The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Consent Agenda. Any item may be moved from the Consent Agenda to the Regular Agenda by a 
committee member asking that the item be considered separately. 


ITEM TITLE DEPT. OR DIV. VENDOR AMOUNT ACTION 


I. SC-0437-13 CITYWIDE MOWING AND MOWING AND J & D MAINTENANCE 2 MONTHS EXT. 
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE- LANDSCAPE AND SERVICES (JAN 1- FEB 28, 2018) 
NORTH & SOUTH AREAS MAINTENANCE 


DIVISION $700,000.00 INCREASE, 
REV.AN.EXP. $6,439,593.00 
NOT-TO-EXCEED 
$26,083,314.96 


2. PSC-043 5-14 PIGGYBACK ST.JOHNS COUNTY PUBLIC RING POWER $52,000.00 (FOURTH AND 
CONTRACT #13-MCC-RIN-4918- BUILDINGS CORPORATION FINAL RENEW AL OPTION), 
COUNTYWIDE GENERA TOR DIVISION TOT.REV.EXP. NOT-TO-
MAINTENANCE & SERVICE EXCEED $259,460.00 


3. SC-0300-15 E-W ASTE PICKUP AND DISPOSAL- SOLID WASTE A-1 ASSETS, INC., $32,965 .00 (THIRD RENEW AL 
REBID DIVISION OPTION), 


REV. TOT.AMT.NOT-TO-
EXCEED $131,860.00 


4. SC-0356-16 WATER TREATMENT SYSTEMS & PUBLIC ENVIRONMENTAL $50,000.00 INCREASE, 
WASTEWATER LIFT ST A TIONS BUILDINGS REMEDIATION TOT.REV.AMT.NOT-TO-


DIVISION SERVICES, INC., EXCEED $569,522.00 
( ERS, CORP) 


5. CF-0065-17 GEFEN PARK- NORTH BANK DEPARTMENT OF HAGER CONSTRUCTION $19,569.48 ( CO#l), 
RIVERW ALK BRIDGE REMOVAL & PUBLIC WORKS COMPANY REV.MAX.INDEBTEDNESS 
REROUTE NOT-TO-EXCEED $225,534.48 


6. CF-0110-17 DEMO & SITE CLEARANCE OF 43 MUNICIPAL CODE MICHAEL LLOYD $800.00 INCREASE, TOT. REV. 
PROPERTIES HAULING, INC., AW ARD FOR (ITEM #22) 


(ITEM #22) NOT-TO-EXCEED $4,500.00 


1 







GENERAL GOVERNMENT A WARDS COMMITTEE MEETING 
Thursday, November 16th, 2017, 1:00 p.m. 


Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, gth Floor 
Room 851, Board Room "A" 


CONSENT AGENDA 


The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Consent Agenda. Any item may be moved from the Consent Agenda to the Regular Agenda by a 
committee member asking that the item be considered separately. 


ITEM TITLE 


7. JSC-0345-17 RFQ FOR HAZARDOUS TREE 
REMOVAL SERVICES-REBID-JSEB 
SET-ASIDE 


8. SC-0551-17 TWO-WAY RADIO BATTERY 
REFRESH 


9. SC-0584-17 GPS AUTOMATED VEHICLE 
LOCATION SYSTEM 


10. CP-0006-18 ADA CURB RAMP 
IMPROVEMENTS-NORTHSIDE -
PHASE III & IV 32208 


11. CF-0007-18 ADA CURB RAMP 
IMPROVEMENTS-WESTSIDE­
PHASE IV 


12. SS-0283-18 NATURAL GAS 


DEPT. OR DIV. 


MOWING AND 
LANDSCAPE 
MAINTENANCE 
DIVISION 


INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGIES 
DIVISION 


JACKSONVILLE 
SHERIFF'S OFFICE 


DEPARTMENT OF 
PUBLIC WORKS 


DEPARTMENT OF 
PUBLIC WORKS 


PROCUREMENT 
DIVISION 


2 


VENDOR 


REFER TO A WARD 
RECOMMENDATION 


HOLZBERG 
COMMUNICATIONS, 
INC., 


RESCIND: 


CAL AMP 


JAX UTILITIES 
MANAGEMENT, INC., 


JAX UTILITIES 
MANAGEMENT, INC., 


TAMPA ELECTRIC 
COMPANY (TECO) 


AMOUNT 


FIRST RENEW AL OPTION 


$388,400.00 


NIA 


$982,507.00 


$1, 196,884.00 


$30,000.00 INCREASE, 
REV.AN.EXP. FOR TECO 
$150,000.00 AND 
REV.TOT.AWARD.EXP. NOT­
TO-EXCEED $475,000.00 


ACTION 







GENERAL GOVERNMENT A WARDS COMMITTEE MEETING 
Thursday, November 16th, 2017, 1:00 p.m. 


Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, gth Floor 
Room 851, Board Room "A" 


CONSENT AGENDA 


The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Consent Agenda. Any item may be moved from the Consent Agenda to the Regular Agenda by a 
committee member asking that the item be considered separately. 


ITEM TITLE DEPT. OR DIV. VENDOR AMOUNT ACTION 


13. SC-0299-18 TEMPORARY EMPLOYEE SERVICES BACE SERVICES d/b/a $400,000.00 
ADMINISTRATIVE, CLERICAL, DEPARTMENT LINK STAFFING SERVICES 
SERVICE MAINTENANCE OR 
SKILLED CRAFT 


14. SS-0323-18 LEEDS LCF3 FIREARMS & JACKSONVILLE LEEDS PRECISION $72,654.00 
TOOLMARKSCOMPARISON SHERIFF'S OFFICE INSTRUMENTS, INC., 
MICROSCOPE WITH ADD-ONS 


15. SS-0324-18 CYBERNATIONAL SELF- JACKSONVILLE CYBERNATIONAL, INC., $98,420.00 
CONTAINED PORTABLE SHERIFF'S OFFICE 
SHOOTING LAB BULLET 
RECOVERY SYSTEM 


16. SS-0328-18 TRANSFER PROGRAM FOR ANIMAL CARE AND JACKSONVILLE HUMANE $100,000.00 
ANIMAL CARE AND PROTECTIVE SOCIETY 
PROTECTIVE SERVICES SERVICES 


17. SS-0339-18 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE & INFORMATION ESRI, INC., $87,530.13 
SUPPORT FOR ESRI SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES 


DIVISION 


18. SS-0340-18 SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE INFORMATION ORACLE, AMERICA, INC., $395,755.67 
SUPPORT AGREEMENT FOR TECHNOLOGIES 
ORACLEHRMS DIVISION 


3 







GENERAL GOVERNMENT A WARDS COMMITTEE MEETING 
Thursday, November 16th, 2017, 1:00 p.m. 


Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 81
h Floor 


Room 851, Board Room "A" 


CONSENT AGENDA 


The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Consent Agenda. Any item may be moved from the Consent Agenda to the Regular Agenda by a 
committee member asking that the item be considered separately. 


19. 


20. 


21. 


cc: 


ITEM TITLE 


SS-0341-18 PURCHASE ( 263) APX 6500 
RADIOS & TRADE-IN (263) 
ASTRO SPECTRA RADIOS 


SS-0342-18 PURCHASE OF 80 APX 6500 
MOBILE RADIOS & 80 APX 6000 
PORTABLE RADIOS 


SS-0345-18 PURCHASE OF 86 APX 4500 
MOBILE RADIOS & TRADE-IN 86 
ASTRO SPECTRA RADIOS 


CONSENT AGENDA 
MOVED BY: 


DEPT. OR DIV. 


INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGIES 
DIVISION 


INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGIES 
DIVISION 


INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGIES 
DIVISION 


VENDOR 


MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, 
INC., 


MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, 
INC., 


MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, 
INC., 


SECONDED BY: 


AMOUNT 


$991,680.55 


$629,223.92 


$206,907 .19 


Upon request, a copy of the minutes, as well as an audio recording of this meeting, is available to all interested persons. 


CORPORATION SECRET ARY 
COUNCIL AUDITOR 
COUNCIL SECRETARY 
OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL 


This agenda is subject to additions and/or deletions. 


4 


ACTION 







I. 


cc: 


GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING 
Thursday, November 16th, 2017, 1:00 p.m. 


Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, gth Floor 
Room 851, Board Room "A" 


REGULAR AGENDA 


The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Regular Agenda: 


ITEM TITLE 


THERE ARE NO ITEMS ON THE 
REGULAR AGENDA THIS WEEK. 


REGULAR AGENDA 
MOVED BY: 


DEPT. OR DIV. VENDOR AMOUNT 


SECONDED BY: 


Upon request, a copy of the minutes, as well as an audio recording of this meeting, is available to all interested persons. 


CORPORATION SECRET ARY 
COUNCIL AUDITOR 
COUNCIL SECRET ARY 
OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL 


This agenda is subject to additions and/or deletions. 


5 


ACTION 







ITEM 


I. ESC-0319-15 


2. CDB-0006-16 


3. ESC-0410-1 7 


4. 


COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING 
Thursday, November 16th, 2017, 1:00 p.m. 


Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 81
h Floor 


Room 851, Board Room "A" 


CSPEC AGENDA 


The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the CSPEC Agenda: 


TITLE DEPT. OR DIV. 


LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE MOWING AND 
SERVICE FOR CITY PARKS, LANDSCAPE 
PRESERVATION PARKS AND MAINTENANCE 
CEMETERIES DIVISION 


RFQ FOR DESIGN-BUILD SVCS DEPARTMENT OF 
FOR HORIZONTAL/CIVIL PUBLIC WORKS 
ENGINEERING PROJECTS 


AFTERSCHOOL AND SUMMER JACKSONVILLE 
PROGRAMS CHILDREN'S 


SPORTS AND 
ENTERT AlNMENT DIGIT AL 
SIGN ( RFP) 


COMMISSION 


SMG 


VENDOR AMOUNT 


J & D MAINTENANCE AND $146,229.90 INCREASE, 
SERVICES REV.TOT.AMT. FOR SOUTH 


( SOUTH AREA ) AREA $3,043,748.30 


TOT.REV.AW ARD N & S AREAS 
NOT-TO-EXCEED $7,144,890.46 


J.B. COXWELL $86,485.00 GMP 
CONTRACTING, INC., 


YMCAOF FLORIDA'S FIRST AMEND THE A WARD MOVE 20 
COAST SEATS BETWEEN SITES 


6 


TOT.REV.EST.AMT. $2,319,831.00 
FOR THE AFTERSCHOOL AND 
$868,885.00 FOR SUMMER 
PROGRAM WILL REMAIN 
UNCHANGED. TOT.NOT-TO­
EXCEED $3,188,716.00 WILL ALSO 
REMAIN THE SAME. 


ACTION 







5. 


cc: 


ITEM 


COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING 
Thursday, November 16th, 2017, 1:00 p.m. 


Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, gth Floor 
Room 851, Board Room "A" 


CSPEC AGENDA 


The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the CSPEC Agenda: 


TITLE DEPT. OR DIV. VENDOR AMOUNT 


JACKSONVILLE JAZZ FESTIVAL- OFFICE OF 
TALENT BOOKING AND SPECIAL EVENTS 
PRODUCTION AGENCY ( RFP) 


CSPEC AGENDA 
MOVED BY: 


SECONDED BY: 


Upon request, a copy of the minutes, as well as an audio recording of this meeting, is available to all interested persons. 


This agenda is subject to additions and/or deletions. 


CORPORATION SECRET ARY 
COUNCIL AUDITOR 
COUNCIL SECRET ARY 
OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL 


7 


ACTION 


























































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































SUBJECT: RFQ FOR DESIGN-BUILD SVCS FOR HORIZONTAUCIVIL ENGINEERING PROJECTS 


BID# CDB·0006·16 OPEN DATE: 10/21/2015 


COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE 


KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: 
CONSTRUCTION - DESIGN/BUILD 


AGENCY: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 


BASIS OF AWARD: QUALIFICATIONS BASED 


NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 2 NUMBER RECEIVED: §. OTHER:! 


SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: 
The Department of Public Works has completed negotiations with J.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc., for Jose Circle North in accordance 
with subject bid. 


Recommend approval of award to J . B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc., for construction of approximately 475 LF of underdrain to be 
installed within 3 feet of the existing curb on Jose Clrcle North. Guaranteed Maximum Price in the amount of $86,485.00, per "Exhibit 
Hl" and allowing for the completion of work within 60 days from notice to proceed. 


Funding for this project to be executed by Amendment 6A for contract # 6533-54 and encumbered by account(s): 
PWEN462SW·06505·PW0840·01 to be executed by formal contract through Office of General Counsel. 


Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Exhibit "H1", Previous Award 


BUYER U.%, :Aidtr 
MARILYN IDLER 


& ConstrucJion Mana 


(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS) 
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITIEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE 


MEMBERS APPROVING ___ _ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ____ DATE:. ______ _ 


OTHER. _______ _ 


ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY 


APPROVED _________ _ DISAPPROVED:----------


OTHER: _____________________ ~---------------


SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION ____________________ _ 







ONE CITY ONE ..!ACKSONVILLE 


November 14, 2017 


TO: 


THRU: 


FROM: 


Gregory W. Pease 
Chief of Procurement 


City o,f Jacksonville, Florida 
Lenny Curry, Mayor 


Department of Public Works 
Engineering & Construction Management Division 


214 N. Hogan Street, 1ott1 Floor 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 


(904) 255-8762 
www.coj.net 


SUBJECT: COB-0006-16 - Design-Build Seivlces - Horizontal & Civil Engineering -
Jose Circle North AMENDMENT 6A 


Based on the design criteria package, the Department of Public Works, in accordance with 
Design/Build CDB-0006-16, Contract 6533-54, has completed negotiations with J. B. Coxwell 
Contracting, Inc., for construction of approximately 475 LF of underdrain to be installed within 3 feet of 
the existing curb on Jose Circle North. Negotiations have resulted in the GMP amount of $86,485.00, 
as indicated on the attached Scope & Fee Summary, Exhibit H1 and allowing for the completion of the 
work within 60 days from notice to proceed. 


Accordingly, this is to recommend that Contract No #6533-54, originally executed May 2, 2016, 
between the City and J.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc. for Design-Build Seivices· Horizontal & Civil 
Engineering, be amended to incorporate the attached Scope and Fee Summary, Exhibit H1 for Jose 
Circle North for the GMP amounl of $86,485.00 known as Amendment 6A. 


To be encumbered as follows: 
PWEN462SW-06505-PW0840-01 $86.485.00 I 


TOTAL sas,4es.oo I 


TF/lw 


Attachment: Exhibit H1 


c_ I 







Tom Fallin, P.E. 


J.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc. 
6741 Lloyd Road West 


Jacksonville, Florida 32254 
Office (904) 786-1120 Fax (904) 783-2970 


November 8, 20 l 7 


City of Jacksonville Department of Public Works 
Engineering & Construction Management Division 
214 N. Hogan Street, 10111 Floor 
Jacksonville, Florida 32202 


Re: Scope of Services and Fee Proposal for 
Jose Circle North Drainage Improvements (Underdrain) &7 
Design-Build Construction Delivery for City of Jacksooville-RFQ CDB 9949 9:9-
City Contract No. 6533-54 ~-lw 


Dear Mr. Fallin: 


J.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc. (JBCCI) is pleased to submit for your review and consideration the 
following lump sum fee proposal for the drainage improvements (underdrain installation) associated with the 
above referenced project. The specific scope of work for the proposed construction are as outlined on the 
attached schedule of values and plans prepared by the City of Jacksonville Department of Public Works dated 
September 2017 with no revisions. No design, pennitting, or QC testing services have been included in this 
proposal. 


As detailed on the attached schedule of values (dated 11!07/ l 7), the proposed total lump sum amount 
for this project is $86,485.00 which does not include a .project contingency. The construction services will be 
completed within sixty days (60) from notice-to-proceed. 


It is JBCCI's understanding that approx .. 475 LF ofunderdrain will be installed within 3 feet of the 
existing curb on Jose Circle North. Based on the information available, the new underdrain should not conflict 
with the adjacent watermain, except at station 11 +20.00+/-, and a 2" service at station 12+ 10.00+/-. JBCCI has 
included fees to adjust the JEA watermain and service at those two specific locations in accordance with JEA 
standards. There are no fees included for any other utility adjustments associated with this project. This proposal 
includes one mobilization/demobilization fee. If there are changes to the proposed scope of work which would 
cause additional mobilizations/ demobilizations, JBCCI would negotiate those additional fees with the COJ. 


This lump sum proposal is inclusive of only those services noted on the attached fee summary and 
which are anticipated at this time. No services or work other than those noted in the proposals are included. In 
addition, any unknown condition(s) which may surface during construction or any other increase in scope of 
services may result in a request for additional fees. No work will proceed however, without flrst obtaining 
approval from the City for any additional services. 


We are again very appreciative of the opportunity to provide you with our design-build services. 
Should you have any questions or need any further information, please do not hesitate to contact us. 


Regards, 
J.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc. 


~Al~~~ 
AKo~Smith, 
Design Build Manager 


CG C059919 • CU C053986 


An Equal Opportunity Employer 







11/07/2017 
17108 OB • Jose Cin:le Nonh Undcrdrain 
•• • Jnyson Smith BID TOTALS 
Blditna Description Status- Rnd Oueptity Units Unit Prkc Bid Total 


1 Oenenil Conditions u l.000 LS 17,890.00 17.890.00 
20 Maintenace OfTroffic u 1.000 LS l,OS0.00 l,OS0.00 
30 Erosion Controlffree Protection u l.000 LS 1,600.00 1,600.00 
40 Remove Curb, Sidewalks k Driveways u l.000 LS 2,000.00 2,000.00 
so Undcrdrain (COJ Type I) u 475.000 LF 45.00 21,375.00 
SS Undcrdrnin Clcnnoul Assembly u S.000 EA 1,200.00 6.000.00 
60 Haul&. Dispose Unsuitnblc Soil u 160.000 CY 8.00 1,280.00 
70 FOOT Specilicalion 902-2 Silica Sand u 90.000 CV 64.00 5,760.00 
75 Remove &. Replace Asphalt Pavement 2' Wd u 44.SOO SY 4S.OO 2.002.SO 
80 Concrete Drivew:iy s• Thick u 61.SOO SY 65.00 3.997.SO 
90 Concrete Sidewalks• Thick Wffhick Edge u 7.SOO SY 64.00 480.00 
100 Miami Curb u 176.000 LF 20.00 3.520.00 
110 Sod SI. Augustine u 725.000 SY 120 5,220.00 


COJ Work S72.17S.OO 


115 Mobilizalion For JEA Worlc u 1.000 LS 1,000.00 1,000.00 
120 r Type "8" Crossing on E.x Water Main u 1.000 EA 6.900.00 6.900.00 
130 F & I 8" Bell Restraint on Ex Water Main u 2.000 EA BS0.00 1.700.00 
140 2• Type "B" Crossing on Ex Waler Main u 1.000 EA 1,680.00 1.680.00 
ISO Case X Repairs· JEA Type "8" Crossings u 35.000 SY 60.00 2,100.00 
160 Miami Curb R &. R • JEA •e• Crossings u 30.000 LF 31.00 930.00 


JEA Worlc SJ4.JIO.OO 


Bid Total ... = > $86.485.00 


I) Estimate based on plans provided by COJ ·dated September 2017 (no revisions) 


2) One mobilization/ demobilization included 


3) Public nolifications for project by COJ, advanced construction notice for project by COJ 


4) Design. Pennilting, and QC Testing by COJ 


5) Work lo be performed during normal work hours, 7am to S:JOpm, M·F 







.. 
SUBJECT: RFO· FOR DESIGN- BUILD SERVICES OF HORIZONTAL/CIVIL ENGINEERING PROJECTS 


BID# CDB-0006-16 OPEN DATE: 10/21/2015 


COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE 


KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: 
CONSTRUCTION - DESIGN/BlllLD 


AGENCY: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 


BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA 


NUMBER OF BIOS INVITED: .§.._ NUMBER RECEIVED: ?. OTHER: 1 


SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: 
The City had previously Issued lhls RFP, and the evaluaUon commiUee has evalualad proposals. Subsequently, presentalions were 
conducted and evalualed on January 28, 20t6. Based upon the comblnaUon of proposal and presentation evaluaUons, scores and 
rankings are as foOaws (Listed In alphabetical order): 


2) Archer·W eslem -118.25 
3) Callaway Conlractlng, Inc. - 100 
1) J.B. Coxwell Conlracling, Inc. · 121.5 


Recommend approval of award lo J.B. Coxwell Contracllng, Inc., as receiving the highest score In accordance wllh the evaluation 
and ranking above. Perfod of Service wlll be five (5) years from effective date of contract with funding noHo-exceed $6,000,000.00 
annually. To be executed by fo1111al contract through Office of General Counsel. 


Attachm~nls: Aecommendatlon Memo, Scoring Matrix, Previous Award 


CONCURRENCE BY: Thomas N. Fallin. P.E .. Acting Chlef·Engfneerlng & Construction Management Division 


(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS) 
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE 


MEMBERS APPROVING._E __ _ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ____ DATE: 


OTHEA: ______ ~----+,__-T------.-.-i"-T-...,.-~-_.....~~ .......... "'+'4-"--~-~~ 


SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION ~~ei::~...i..:..t:'-=--=..:~~--"";:;;x....::""-----------







.. 
SUBJECT: RFQ. FOR DESIGN· BUILD SERVICES OF HORIZONTAUCIVIL ENGINEERING PROJECTS 


BID# COB-0006-16 OPEN DATE: 10/21/2015 


COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE 


KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: 
CONSTRUCTION - DESIGN/BUILD 


AGENCY: DEPARTMeNT OP PUBblC WORKS 


BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA 


NUMBER OF BIOS INVITED: .L NUMBER RECEIVED:~ OTHER: 1 


SUMMARY Of BIDS ANO RECOMMENDED ACTIONSi 
The City had previously l&sued this RFP, and the evaluallon cammlHee has evaluated proposals. Based upon the prcposal 
evaluation, the average scores and rankings are as fonows (Listed In alphabellcal order): 


2) Arther-Westem Contractor.s, LLC. - 91 
1) J.B. OollWeU Conlractlng- 92 
3) Callaway C011tractlng-74 


Pursuant to SeCtlon 2.6-Award of Contract of the AFP, recommend approval to conduct formal Interviews with each of the lhree·top 
rank&d Arms. 


Attachments: Reccmmendallon Memo, Scoring Matrix, Bid Tabulallon, Section 2.6, JSEB Letter 


BUYER u~~/.if 
MARil:YNIDLER 


CONCURRENCE BY: Wiiiiam J. Joyce, P.E •• Chief-Engineering & Construction Management 


(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS) 
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE 


5 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ___ DATE: 12-30-i S-
OTHE.__ _________ _ 


ACTION OF AWAA 


{'(\~PPROVEO _ __..,________ SamE Mc.u;a ·---, 
Chief Admlnislralive Officer OTHER: __ _..;. ________________ --'"-______ ......___,,__ _________ ..L..WJ~·wa.;'~~~.uR:i.i-----


DISAPPROVED: 


SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION -~,,,a,J-l.i..M.->.."'--""'d-~-+;_,.µ.~.J.d---==~=~....t:J,J.o~~ 







QW§3270X 11/14/2017 
FAML6350 VS.1 


10 : 34 AM 


LINK TO: 


FISCAL MO/YEAR 
INDEX CODE 
SUBOBJECT 
PROJECT 
PROJECT DETAIL 
GRANT 
GRANT DETAIL 
USER CODE 


s 


02 2018 
PWEN462SW 
06505 
PW0840 
01 


ESTIMATED REVENUES 
REVENUES 


UNREALIZED REVENUES 
BUDGET 
EXPENDITURES 
ENCUMBRANCES 
PRE- ENCUMBRANCES 


REMAINING BALANCE 
Fl-HELP F2-SELECT 


** NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION 
ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY 


** 11/14/2017 
10:34 AM 


CURRENCY CODE 
DSR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 
OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS 
JOSE CIRCLE NORTH(DSR) CAP IMPROVEMENT 
JOSE CIRCLE NORTH(DSR) CAP IMPROVEMENT 


NOV 2017 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL 
.00 .00 
.00 .00 
. 00 .00 
.00 150,000 . 00 
.00 .oo 
.00 .00 
.00 . oo 
.00 150,000 . 00 


F4 - PRIOR F5-NEXT 


YEARS BALANCE 
.00 
.00 
.00 


150,000.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 


150,000.00 


F9 - LINK 
GOOS - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED 


FlO-PRIOR-MO Fll -NEXT-MO 




































































